Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE
LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number
66474

66475

66476

66477

66478

66479

66480

66481

66482

66483

66484

66485

66486

66487

66488

66489

66490

66491

66492

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares
792

793

528

792

528

831

554

277

278

277

518

259

264

264

264

264

279

528

264

ACCEPTED OFFERS
September 20, 2017

Purchased By
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
COUGAR CREEK LAND LTD.

ELK RUN RESOURCES LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.

NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.

Percent

0%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

Price/Ha
$0.00

$0.00
$847.65
$1,327.89
$338.77
$205.59
$205.77
$205.93
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,555.59
$0.00
$0.00
$287.98
$0.00
$340.84
$9,844.46

$3,088.81

Bonus Paid
$0.00

$0.00
$447,559.20
$1,051,688.88
$178,870.56
$170,845.29
$113,996.58
$57,042.61
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$402,897.81
$0.00

$0.00
$76,026.72
$0.00
$95,094.36
$5,197,874.88

$815,446.50



LEASE

LEASE

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
ACCEPTED OFFERS
September 20, 2017

66493 264 STOMP ENERGY LTD. 100% $4,262.56

66494 264 ELK RUN RESOURCES LTD. 100% $3,830.13

$1,125,316.17

$1,011,153.66



#
Permits 0
Qnmng 10
Licences
Leases 11
TOTAL 21

OFFERED

HECTARES

5,650

3,432

9,082

Next Disposition: October 18, 2017

#

13

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED

HECTARES

3,510

2,122

5,632

SUMMARY
September 20, 2017

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00

$575.50

$4,111.13

$1,907.64

FEES

$0.00

$3,000.00

$3,500.00

$6,500.00

RENT

$0.00

$12,285.00

$15,915.00

$28,200.00

TENDER BONUS

$0.00

$2,020,003.12

$8,723,810.10

$10,743,813.22

TOTAL

$0.00

$2,035,288.12

$8,743,225.10

$10,778,513.22



