PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS September 20, 2017

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66474	792	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66475	793	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66476	528	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$847.65	\$447,559.20
DRILLING LICENCE	66477	792	COUGAR CREEK LAND LTD.	100%	\$1,327.89	\$1,051,688.88
DRILLING LICENCE	66478	528	ELK RUN RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$338.77	\$178,870.56
DRILLING LICENCE	66479	831	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$205.59	\$170,845.29
DRILLING LICENCE	66480	554	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$205.77	\$113,996.58
DRILLING LICENCE	66481	277	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$205.93	\$57,042.61
DRILLING LICENCE	66482	278	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66483	277	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66484	518	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66485	259	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$1,555.59	\$402,897.81
LEASE	66486	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66487	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66488	264	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$287.98	\$76,026.72
LEASE	66489	264	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66490	279	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$340.84	\$95,094.36
LEASE	66491	528	NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.	100%	\$9,844.46	\$5,197,874.88
LEASE	66492	264	NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.	100%	\$3,088.81	\$815,446.50

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS September 20, 2017

LEASE	66493	264	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$4,262.56	\$1,125,316.17
LEASE	66494	264	ELK RUN RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$3,830.13	\$1,011,153.66

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY September 20, 2017

	0	OFFERED		RCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	10	5,650	6	3,510	\$575.50	\$3,000.00	\$12,285.00	\$2,020,003.12	\$2,035,288.12
Leases	11	3,432	7	2,122	\$4,111.13	\$3,500.00	\$15,915.00	\$8,723,810.10	\$8,743,225.10
TOTAL	21	9,082	13	5,632	\$1,907.64	\$6,500.00	\$28,200.00	\$10,743,813.22	\$10,778,513.22

Next Disposition: October 18, 2017